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This document is received on

: ; S — S16-111 %
The Town Planning Board will formally acknowledge g !
the date of receipt of the application only upen receipt
of all the required information and documents.

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP.131)

R (mREEA)EI31LE)
16 R IE X HY BF | B ER

Applicable to Proposal Only Involving Temporary Use/Development of
Land and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or Renewal
of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development*

*Form No. S16-1 should be used for other Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building (e.g. temporary)
use/developments in the Urban Area)and Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development.

* Bl L3 - R BB HIERF /2 R (BIRIL T T B P fH AR B R P R % S i /2 3
RHIEF BT GRRY » [E(ET2t8 55 S16-1 3 -

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current
land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated newspapers:
https://www.info.gov.hk/tpb/en/plan_application/apply.html
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https://www.info.gov.hk/tpb/tc/plan_application/apply.html

General Note and Annotation for the Form
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#  “Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner

of the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weeks before the application is made
"RRTHMEE A IR RERISEE ) B TE A DM R S R 5% R S AT R SR

TR ARIA

& Please attach documentary proof 552} Z5HH 2

~  Please insert number where appropriate 51 & H HEFEEH 4RSS

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item F57EA@EAVIEHIES T R#EH |

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient ZIFFEHMNZERAE » /55 HERH

Please insert a Mv | at the appropriate box EIEEENHMEAN _FIIE v | 5
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i, Name of Applicant *ilﬁs-‘&!ﬁn

Y e o e e S e S i et o

AR E  CHI YIU WANG

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) WEBHWAE A EL/LB (M!H )

(OMr. %k / D Mes. *A 70 Miss il / OMs. Sct :nm;}a 1 O3 Organisstion % )

N.A
3. Application Site 5 5§ 85
*i#—kii iTAH
@ Fill addess / locetion /| Lot £, 398(part)
number (if applicable) . m'—“”ﬁm 1015RP,1016RP
SRt SRt @és s 1030(part), 1031, 1032,1034, 1035, 10875.4, 1037S.8, 1038,
HENES (0N 1039 (part), 1040(part) 1045(part), 1046, 1047, 1048 S.B,
1049(part), 1050(part), 1056 in Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N.T
b) Site area andior
R =t R [ T v Sy SN
o IR RN | o, oo ne UMM, _ 1762 so 7 i Abon 1
(6 Aven of Govériment Tend inchuded )




Form_No. S16-111 447 S16-111

(d}  Name and number of the related S/ NE-TK/1 9
statutory plan(s) & 5
AUAE IR B Mk ;T ERTEIAHS
fe)  Land use zone(s) involved
R AGR and Road
!
| I R L 5 e
5 Temporary Barbecue Site and Carpark
(1 Current usc(s)
S
{If there are any Govermimeny, instifution or commmunity facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross foor area)
(AAFERIELET - SR IS« 34
4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site B #BEAY "R L HEBEE A |

(8

The applicant HH A ~

is the sole “current land owner™** (please proceed to Part 6 and atiach documentary proof of ownership).

M) DB A A L " GRS 6 B84) o WA R ) -

is one of the “current land owners™ # (please attach documentary proof of ownership).

B~ TRIT I A CHRRERRET ) -

is not a “current land owner™,

R BT A

The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Pari 6).

FHSRMINESE A stk b (RS 6 35 -

Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

BE - M R A B B R/ 0 St A Y B

(a)

According to the record(s} of the Land Registry as at . vaniisseiessaipnisrsasees (EEININEIY Y XYY, this
application involves a total of . ey “current land nwner{ c} !
gg;,vg iqggy [;g}g;ﬁzé af ...................... ; RPN EIRVACE: » g o
B e & TSR

()

The applicant 15§ A -
[} has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current Jand owner(s)"™,

BEHEIE cocninimnsrininiins % "L A BN -

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)”* obtained Hifi2 78177 LM A YJEIEEASEY

3 . 5 ; ) ; 5 b H i
s ool Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land Rt o noman ohinkied

L,-a;; i?:njz‘{;;)ﬁ Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained ggﬁgﬁgx}:;
A ‘} H&E FEUR - it a1 O 30 8 2 PR B DI RE R R 8/ W B (ﬂ} #«i ',_;3';.’) o

(Please use separate sheets il the space of any box above is insufficiont. ¥ b9 HRSAZER & - By S BRI

3 Parts 3 (Contd). 4 and 5 B3 (@ - H4RWSH




Details of the current fand owner(s)"* notified B " IRIT HISAAA , "SI

m‘m mmamumauumau x“m

(Please use separsie sheets if the space of any box sbove is insufficient. 31 F I FROTTE « JHANSY)

w m*ﬂm»%m««&mwm}:
ESNAMSROUIRS LIS A BB A S0 - SR T ¢

[ sentrequest for consent 1o the “current land ownér(s)” on - (DDMMIYYYYY™
#® . (EVAAEYERS—E TRIT DN A, ‘SRt NEe”

[ Mﬂuhwmm ; (DDMMIYYYY)R

® (E/BARDERERRHRTID- it

v Mwmmmmwum sile/premises on
1/6/2021 (DD/MMYYY Y

B 1/6/2021 (m/Rspremen WIRERAMESRRESHBREYRS@ES
v sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation(syowners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s¥management
office(s) or rural committee on ___13/7/2021 (DDMM/YYYY)*

®__15/7/2001  (5//)esoscils R IREN R TSR @/ InEREREE
®’ MI!‘

Others HA%

] MWM}
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‘5. Type(s)anppucaﬂcn EFl!ﬁ

ol - - B B 58 35 R4S B35

RERRR

(b) Effective period _of & years) 0 s -

------------------------------------

Proposed uncovered land arca SEREE R + 1T e 2280 ...sq.m DAbout £
Proposed covered land area BM#Y FEbiEmEM 800000 ... LA sq.m ClAbout £
Proposed munber of buildings/structures SEMGERIASY, MIZEE ] ... 8 e

Proposed domestic floor arca #ESE ST SO o SRy 7 Sy
Proposed non-domestic floor area SENRFF{: TR | RS TR sq.m JAbout £5
Proposed gross floorarca SERBESIBINEIAR. ™ s sq.m OJAbout £5

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) MSRAVIRESPNIRRS S BA PR
mn M}(thwmmsfﬂw space below is insufficient) (M‘FQME HIBERT

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

hupmedmnﬁnoprﬁm%mbylnm T RSSO NREREE

Private Car Parking Spaces HABEHH L N f btomt s
Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spsces 1A/ R .
Medium Goods Vebicle Parking Spaces SRS SUEM Ay S S S

Heavy Goods Vebicle Parking Spaces. MY RISz .
Others (Please Specify) A (SAFIF) —

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces %% S iy A BERS &

Taxi Spaces gy+defr :
uwmwmm nm& ............ 1 P,
Hmmvmm m& I e
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Vel Il iens e o ooy sncins: Gplass il fhe shoodk maces; ‘wihigs
appropriate)
(d) Any vehiculer access to F— R EERE - AN EBCOER))
s Skakabioct buitkdinut B
EEARREER n| MthMWWMpﬁ“MWMI
HEREm? ERRERER - ( FEENSTT - R )
Nom | _
(c) lmoﬂ)cvclopmthupoul BESEHENEY
{if necessary, phmmmmmnhhﬁmzhuwnmmmmpmﬂem:nmmym
mmﬁuwwﬁumm Wﬂﬁ a%nmimuwnsmm FRESEN
15l - SRISHRAEEAD ) o _—
|  Does the
sevel Yes 2 [} Please provide dewmils Ff2{tts
proposal  involve B e A Y B S TR R LSS S AR
aleration - of
mw .......................................................................................
gggggg: G
No
£ il
Yes B | [1 Poise indicise on sie plan the buusdary of concernod teaipond(l, and parsiculars of stsosm
diversion, the catent of filling of laodpood(s) andior excavation of land)
CEASR VRERTASLE SEWE  DUTENER - RN R Wil LR R
)
] Diversion of stream 48018
fi)  Does the [] Filling of pond H(HE
development Area of filling BERERE ..o sq.m F75% DAbout &5
b"w_‘. oadh "’u“"h" Depth of filling JFG8FRE ... .. ............. m#  OAbout #5
: _ [ Filling of land -
gglﬂ” Area of flling LG .................. sqo L7k UlAbout 8
Depth of fitling S.EWEE ........................ m3 OAbout Y
03 Excavation of land #5+- '
Area of excavation 18 L al... ... ......... sqm P77 Dabout §Y
Depth of excavation i% | J8H




Form No. $16-il S16-111

g

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For trec felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)
SRR RSV BRI o S R R AR A iﬁuﬁiﬁiﬁﬂé%*é’}%{ H ~ RHa e
BEMAR M)

.........................................................................................................

the permission relates

ia) Application number to which

ST ARG ST

{b) Date of approval
AR AT

................................................................... (DD EI/MM F/NYYYY 4F)

(¢} Date of expiry
S T RECR F1

- (DD BMM BAYYYY 4E)

td) Approved use/development
ity oy FHig R

{e) Approval conditions

T R

{1 The permission does not have any approval condition
O[T PR T

Applicant has complied with all the approval conditions
IR AT R

Applicant has not yet complied with the following approval conditionts):

SR A DRI T TV ARt

Reason(s) for non-compliance:

AR MBEITHIRA -

(Please use separate sheets if the space above is insufficient)

S\ LR - YRR

i () Renewal period sought
SR A AR

E] Jeat{s) s 00 siccmeasseesmaimsasimseniinsan
[T month(s) BB i

7 Part 6 (Cont’d 6



o No. 816-111 Ste-1ii

7. Justifications ¥

“The applicaut is invited to provide juat:ﬁcattOns in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessaty.
: lﬁiﬁ$ﬁk{§ﬁi$‘ﬁi‘£m&§ﬁﬁ$ﬁﬁﬁ’]ﬁﬁ - MEWHE - WEERH) -

REHIGAR —BEE L E > HE-REBMRI TR
aﬂﬁmmgéﬁzma (eF' fm% A/NE TK661) lﬁﬁﬁa‘ﬁ’fa_
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~ - w IR AL - = +
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Form No. S16-111 2485 S16-111 6§

8. Declaration 8 HE
1 hercby declere that the particulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and beliet.
A AFRICARE o A ASLIESR R R « IR A AT (E IR SRR -

] hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitied in an application to the Board and/or to upload
such muterials to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion.

A AT S B GRS AR S AR A RN R/ ERE R RGN (RO TR RRE A K -
Signature > \}L, /l L.\ M Applicant i A /O Authorised Agent 57 FE{ U A

A
CHI YIU WANG Director

...................................................................................................................

Nanie in Block Letters Position (if applicable)
4 (BABIERENR) BRy  (HOF)
Professional Qualification(s) [ Member & 58 / [ Fellow of #¥dr ki
y SR [} HKIP Fuglgngise /[ HKIA HHRESSEE /

[ HKIS g gehsd /] HKIE SBIRMSE /
(] HKILA Zspinialisad ] HKIUD $BMmiiststd
[ RPP JEEEFERIET
Ot . 2o oo s i e s s o e R
on behalf of
BRI i e dngin e b R T SR AN B e S A S R e

{1 Company 438} / [ Organisation Nume and Chop (if applicable) R R (A0H6H3 )

vereeineren (DDIMMAYYYY B/ BIER)

Remark {#3]

| The materials submitted in an application to the Board and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the

| public. Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board's website for browsing and free downloading by the public where
the Board considers appropriate.

| BHEEEARLE SN A SR EETONRE R G NR AR (RO E - GHEREWASEMEN I RIS

| MR R E AR REARORAER T -

Warmning 5

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.
R AFBROEOERIIER T » OISR S S B L RS A BT « BIRSRE. (HBSRITIRED -

Statement on Personal Data_{f&

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Goverument
departments for the following purposes:
BRGNS A SR @ TSI R T O DARER URTALEINESY) FHBRN AT
BB ARG RBERG OBUEELAT B -
(¢} the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
i when making available this application for public inspection: and
HERR RIS o B AT RN AVEER - ORI AR SROREER DR
(b} facilitating communication between the applicant and the Seerctary of the Board/Government departineats.

{8 A P BRSBTS AR 2 PRI TR -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposcs
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

i A SRS R B B ) SR A AL » AR S | PHRREIAIE -

3. Anapplicant has a right of access and correction with respect to hissher personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Sceretary
of the Board 2t 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.
1RYE JEATRICELRWRDT) (I 486 BOMYIATE » BBk A4 MR % TIEILE AFOR - SRR i WIS A TR
R 7 5 SR I A B » Mt B B IL I R A 333 UL AU & 15 1 -

9 Pari 8 28 #4




 Gist of Application FRENSE

fPIemwovﬂed&ﬂsmbahEnﬂmhandChmmnM. This part will be circulated to relevant
conﬂllwes.\pbadodmmefmﬂmngBoardsWebsimforbmwsmgmdﬁeedMoadmgbymcpubmm

dcpomedatthe?!a Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )
m% &ﬂﬁﬂﬁiﬁ?ﬁﬂﬁﬁk& L RFEGRNEAGERMA LR DEARR
ﬁmDAH&H
appumm No. i
PR
Location/address | 37 - A 3 5T A H DD17, Lot: 396RP(part), 398(part)
Rid Vg DD29, Lot: 3235.C(PART) | 1015RP,1016RP
1030(part), 1031, 1082,1034, 1035, 1037S5.A, 1037S.B, 1038,
1039 (part), 1040(part) 1045(part), 1046, 1047, 1048 S.B,
1040(part) 1050(part), 1056 in Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N.T ?
Site area About £
AT 4042 o L
(includes Government land of 41 3& B ¥ + i sq. m 3 Ji 3 O About £9)
P
e S/NE-TK/19
iTF 53 EEt BRIk RIE
Zoning
M
AGR and Road
Typeof 4 Temporary Use/Development in Rural Areas for a Period of
;;lew S HE AT H R/ R E R
Ve &= __ 3 [ Month(s) A
{ O Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Use/Development in Rural
Areas for a Period of
- (R ERRB R R R R/ R R A BT T SO R
O Year(s) # 0 Month(s) B

B R 5 A 55

10 For F 1 : i




T ey vy sqm F N " Plot Ratio SRECE
dndios % “Domestic O Abow £ DAbout £9
: {£¥/ 0 Not more than DINot more than
FaR __F
Non-domestic gAbwl !‘:lm '&\:‘m ﬂm
#Em Not more more
1762 £34 FER
(i) No. of block Domestic
wWE | EA
Fefx 8
F‘n Building heighUNo. | Domestic
m s
of storeys R &R 3 (Not more than F55%)
) &
D(Nuum&ﬁ)
Non-domestic m ¥
IFEER 4.8 B’@hmﬂm*&ﬂ)
, 1 fotot o s R
T % 0O About &
{vi WNo.of Total no. of vehicle parking spaces & HI{ 288y

mmmiebmm
mmw it @)

6 Private

Parking
Spaces




Mmhmﬁa(smm phn(s) SESRER mHRstE
Block plan(s) S IR

Floor plan(s) Sl

Sectional plan(s) FRRE

Elevation(s) 17758

Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development SURSHREROSHRER
/T

Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) SRS
m(ﬂwm il (WES)
onm-m;ggm

nggmnnu&,ﬁg
0o0o0ooo ﬁg

Planning Statement/Justifications RBIMGI R

ﬂ@m?ﬂeﬁdﬁ) W
T iuwm on pedestrians AR ENS
BRGNS

Note: May insert more hanone * v . 3 TESP—EABATL v 8

oooooooooo oo
goooooooog oo

Nammmnhﬂhof sbove is provided by the for casy
M;g‘&cm Mwwmﬁuuﬁh

Under
pnnlpﬁlic ao

Mfamﬁmmmwhuﬁ uhmahmﬁnﬂ.
EHRARSY - BN 8 LR T iR - mAaREa
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R

Locat

T&IEDD17&DD20okE:
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HAD

¥eDw 2 KR

] &=y Site Plan  andicative)
Ne) e BRI RIGEE g
: al AMTREDD178DD29KER




BRI R M EH

mﬁ_ & = E
BAFR B K H 18x10=180 o’ 4. 8m
B E 30x7. 6=228 m* 4. 8m
#RE 10x5=50 m" 4.8m
BHE 22x12. 5=275 m’ 4.8n

hEE 17. 6x4. 8=84. 48 4.8m -
BHEE 29. 5x20=590 m* 4.8n
e X 15x13=195 m’ 4. 8m
% F B 11x8.5=93.5 m’ 4.8m
=43 | 6x11=66 m’ 4. 8m

2 E Y 8Tk #1762 nf
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[ ] urgent [ ] Return receipt [ ] Sign [ ] Encrypt [] Mark Subject Restricted [ | Expand personal&public groups

/‘\ Re: EFRMEIE : A/NE-TK/712 [
k p 07/30/2021 12:05 PM
From: Aileen Ka Yan CHENG/PLAND/HKSARG
To: |
Cc: tpbpd@pland.gov.hk
Dear Mr Chi,

As spoken, it is understood that your submission below is to clarify the full address
of the application site of the subject application.

Best Regards,

Aileen CHENG
ATP/CPE1, STN DPO
Tel: 2158 6018

Anthony Chi [cid:D3F20438-6BDC-4416-965B-233855E4... 07/30/2021 11:51:28 AM
From: Anthony Chi < -
To: "akycheng@pland.gov.hk" <akycheng@pland.gov.hk>
Cc: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Date: 07/30/2021 11:51 AM

Subject: ERUEIE © AINE-TK/712




() T S 37 LR 15 T

2. Please read the “Guidance Notes™ carefully before you £l in this form. The documeat can be downloaded from the
nmmummuwdummwm
uu;suxgg{m ml«wcmimnwm

anirymmofﬂw
ﬁkmm{¢u %1?
nfo.gov. ik/tph/) - 7

%&.ﬁ z: CHI YIU WANG

2. Name of Authorised Agent (if applicable) WIFWAE A £ £/48 (WEH)

(DOMr. %4 /OMrs. A /0 Miss 8 /OMe. o+ 70 Company 353 / T Organisation S )

| N.A

3. Application Site £ 53 B

1

-

@ Full address / location /1 5 W L 38T A Ff DD17, Lot: 396RP(part), 398(part)
demarcation district ané ot | ppag |ot: 3235.C(PART) | 1015RP,1016RP _1030(part),

number (if {
| s Cwm s mese | 1081, 10821034, 1035, 1637S.A, 103758, 1038, 1039 (part),
| IHNE (omA) 1040(part)  1045(part), 1046, 1047, 1048 S.B(part),

1049(part), 1050(part) 1056 in Ting Kok Road, Tai Po, N.T

ih) Sile area andlor gross floor area
involved Sicarca HB|HEM 4042 sqmEHHDAbon &

i ——
i BRI R AR SRS .
{ g iﬁmﬂoeram S 1762 som FEHEDAbow £

(e} Arcaof Government land included

(ifany) N.A
B LSS TR )

... 8q.m FJ5R DiAbout £

Parts 1. 2 and 3 132
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( AINE-TK712 75 &0k} F g #ii08/06/2021 05:31 PM

[ From: Anthony Chi

<tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

2 Attachments

Sewerage Impact Assessment Report_Rev 3.pdf Storm Drainage Proposal_rev 3.pdf
B R EE

KRNIAFS AR Ry iE R % - BB fecontractorfiv& 4 FIE R AHRHAIZE - f#H T-20184F
FEHUERTHES (A/NE-TK661) -

ARNAEEMHTHEFE T > —EARSS I B RRES e EZRAYI T Ret: - MERHYSE = KRR
TEEHAR] - 2T AR BERC & BRI EIE), (9), (I R (T (AzZ=—REE) - sy
BEE AL 2% > AANER T E—HEEH R (ANE-TK712) > AR AGEARGE AR EH
REFTHEAE LIS - LA |

A _E AR R BT R e R HAM RS (2 -

R w52 R\

ik



Sewerage Impact Assessment Report
At
A/NE-TK/661-3

Date Rev AP Signature
15 Aug 2020 0

27 Oct 2020 1

18 Mar 2021 2 Dicky Lo

25 Apr 2021 3

Dicky Lo



Drainage Proposal Report
At
A/NE-TK/661-3

Date Rev AP Signature
14 Nov 2020 0
30 Mar 2021 1
26 Apr 2021 2
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A/NE-TK712 #— S &k » 1£54708/31/2021 10:36 AM
s From: Anthony Chi
; To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk™ <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Cc:

EORER
e EE A B ye)

i
L
Te!

From: Anthony Chi

Sent: Thursday, 19 August 2021 7:27:27 AM

To: I
Subject: A/NE-TK712
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FERS U B RIA/NE-TK712 Sewerage Impact AssessmentIiiFE3s
e Report_1.pdf08/31/2021 10:39 AM
¥ From: Anthony Chi
To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk™ <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Cc:
1 Attachment

&

Sewerage Impact Assessment Report_1.pdf

FHHEIE
HIHESS Sewerage Impact Assessmentti £232 Report

A
st

From: Anthony Chi [
Sent: Thursday, 19 August 2021 7:29:00 AM

To: I
Subject: A/NE-TK712 Sewerage Impact Assessment Report_1.pdf



Sewerage Impact Assessment Report
At
A/NE-TK/712

Date Rev AP Signature
19 Aug 2021 0 Dicky Lo



AT R ERIAINE-TK712 Storm Drainage Proposal.pdf08/31/2021 10:41 AM

W ) From: Anthony Chi NN

_“f To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
CC:%

1 Attachment
PoF
&

Storm Drain:;ge_ProposaI.pdf

EUREE

IRFRACHH 78 &k Storm Drainage Proposal.pdf
A

L

From: Anthony Chi <anthony615@hotmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 19 August 2021 7:29:15 AM

To: I
Subject: A/NE-TK712 Storm Drainage Proposal.pdf



Drainage Proposal Report
At
A/NE-TK/712

Date Rev AP Signature
19 Aug 2021 0



Appendix Ic of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TK/712A

[ ] urgent [ ] Return receipt [ ] Sign [ ] Encrypt [] Mark Subject Restricted [ ] Expand personal&public groups

/‘\ Fw: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/712
L 10/21/2021 11:22 AM

tpbpd/PLAND/HKSARG@PLAND

Dear TPB Secretariat,

Please find below further information submitted for Application No. A/INE-TK/712.
Thank you.

From: . ]
To: Anthony Chi <
Date: 10/21/2021 11:21 AM

Subject: Planning Application No. A/INE-TK/712
Dear Mr Chi,

As spoken, it is understood that the attachment to your preceding email is submitted
as further information for Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/712.

Anthony Chi [cid:29439AB3-E928-4E96-A4E7-321C6310... 10/21/2021 09:34:39 AM
From: Anthony Chi < -
To:
Date: 10/21/2021 09:34 AM

Subject: SRHIE
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Appendix Id of RNTPC
Paper No. AINE-TK/712A

[ ] urgent [ ] Return receipt [ ] Sign [ ] Encrypt [] Mark Subject Restricted [ ] Expand personal&public groups

To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>, "akycheng@pland.gov.hk"

‘ <akycheng@pland.gov.hk>

AINE-TK/712  $EATHIEEE E
Anthony Chi <[ 5GE - - ~riday 11/05/2021 10:02 AM

1 attachment
POF |

Z

SKM_C554e21110409320.pdf
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LEGEND:

ENTRANCE  —
\

POTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

!
|
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\

i

QF~E~ 9 LITRES WATER

- 7008

——-—15500___

e OEBCT

[T

l

—— 4800

LOCATION PLAN

Not To Scale

A [ Additional Part Plan [21-10-2021
REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE
CONTRACTOR:

0y

WAI LEE FIRE ENGINEERING CO.
(REGISTER FSI N0 RC 1/103, RC 2/237, RC 3/114)
SHOP 32, G/F, 2-12 WANG ON ROADNORTH POINY, HX.

TEL : 2807 3215 FAX: 2578 2598

PROJECT:

KA TAES.
D.D.29 Lot 1030

TITLE:

POTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
LAYOUT PLAN

LOCATION PLAN & LEGEND

SCALE: DRAWN BY:
1:200(A2) CO.YU
DATE: DESIGNED BY:
17-5-2020 CO.YU
DWG. NO.: CHECKED BY:
FS/01
CONTRACT NO.: SHEET:
A
REVISION: ATTITIITT]




Appendix le of RNTPC

Paper No. A/INE-TK/712A

L] Urgent || Return receipt [ Sign [_| Encrypt (] Mark Subject Restricted [ | Expand personal&public groups

I' \ To: Jackin Ho Yeung YIP/PLAND/HKSARG @PLAND

| = Ce:

Ii 7L1. .‘ !:Jr-‘(-' i : Sk S s B 75 275 0 A 2 T, 2 =, TR [0 e
B Sub Fw: HHEAERFEANE-TK/712 » #2235 & R i 4 TR

File Ref:

From Aileen Ka Yan CHENG/PLAND/HKSARG - Wednesday 17/11/2021 16:32

From: Anthony Chi

To: "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd @pland.gov.hk>, "akycheng@pland.gov.hk"
<akycheng @ pland.gov.hk>

Date: 11/17/2021 03:42 PM

Subject: HEHARIRANE-TK/712 » HRACHF S H S 8 R  4 TR R

HipEE

RAZANE-TK/7T12HEBBEA - BRI HERRESHREERRBTRIREL
HEEEK -

nAEaRERE - FXE AR -

EHEA
A
17/11/2021
PO |  PoF |
& &

Signed Céni?ication.pdf Sewerage Impact Asséssment Report_1.pdf

A A
=]



Sewerage Impact Assessment Report
At
A/NE-TK/712

Date Rev AP Signature
17 Nov 2021 0



Independent Checking Engineer Certifications

Cert No. 002

| _Wong Wai Kong Registration No. AP(S) 74/00 certified that the Sewerage
Impact Assessment at A/NE-TK/712ise satisfied.

K [ F oy 202 |

T

Signature Date
Wong Wai Kong
AP(S) 74/00
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. "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>, "akycheng@pland.gov.hk"
To:
‘ — <akycheng@pland.gov.hk>

AINE-TK/712 » 3220 B 45 B 7 T &t
Anthony Chi </ 5GGEE- - ' cdnesday 11/24/2021 03:13 PM
2 attachments
Fi Fi

SKM_C554e21112407230.pdf F554) R ~F &k} pdf
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Appendix Ig of RNTPC
Paper No. AINE-TK/712A

[ ] urgent [ ] Return receipt [ ] Sign [ ] Encrypt [] Mark Subject Restricted [ ] Expand personal&public groups

. "tpbpd@pland.gov.hk" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>, "akycheng@pland.gov.hk"
To:
‘ — <akycheng@pland.gov.hk>

AINE-TK/712, J23Z BB {R B/ EF » Signed Certification.pdf
Anthony Cchi <[ 5GE- - ~riday 11/26/2021 12:47 PM

1 attachment
POF |

Z

Signed Certification.pdf
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Independent Checking Engineer Certifications

Cert No. 002

| Wong Tai Kong Registration No. AP(S) 74/00 certified that the Sewerage Impact Assessment at
A/NE-TK/712 is satisfied. The designated site septic tank is constructed at the designated site

according to the Environmental Protection Department (EPD) requirement and compliance with the
submitted dirawings with the submitted report on 17 Nov 2021.

1Y/ /)2

Wong Wai Kong Date

AP(S) 74/00



Appendix Il of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TK/712A

Previous Applications

Approved Applications

Application No. Proposed Development Date of Consideration
Temporary Barbecue Site and Car Park
AINE-TK/208 for a Period of 3 Years 16.6.2006
. 27.7.2007
A/NE-TK/235 Tempori(?: S%r(;?ggeo?ge\?gsrfar Park (Approved for 2 years
until 27.7.2009)
Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Barbecue
ANE-TK/281 Site and Car Park for a Period of 2 Years 24.1.2009
. 29.10.2010
ANETIISL | T o for aPerod of 6 vears | (Approved for 3 year
P until 29.10.2013)
Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Barbecue
A/NE-TK/360 Site and Car Park for a Period of 2 Years 17.6.2011
Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Barbecue
AINE-TK/456 Site and Car Park for a Period of 2 Years 19.7.2013
ANE-TK/661 Temporary Barbgcue Site and Car Park 192019
for a Period of 3 Years
Rejected Application
. ) ) Rejection
Application No. Proposed Development Date of Consideration
Reasons
Proposed Temporary Shop and
Services (Fresh Provision Shop 11.12.2009
A/NE-TK/285 _ . R1-R2
and Food Factory) for a Period (on review)
of 3 Years




Rejection Reasons

R1.  The proposed development was not in line with the planning intention of the “Agriculture”
(“AGR”) zone. There was no justification given in the submission for a departure from such

planning intention even on a temporary basis.

R2.  There was insufficient information in the submission to demonstrate that the development would
not cause adverse traffic impacts and potential nuisances to the nearby residents.



Similar Applications

Approved Applications

Appendix 111 of RNTPC

Paper No. A/INE-TK/712A

Application No.

Proposed Development

Date of Consideration

Proposed Temporary Barbecue Site

for a Period of 3 Years

A/NE-TK/147 for a Period of 2 Years 22.11.2002
9.3.2007
A/NE-TK/228 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years (Approved for 2 years
until 9.3.2009)
18.7.2008
AI/NE-TK/257 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years (Approved for 2 years
until 18.7.2010)
. . 7.11.2008
AINE-TK/265 Temporary Bf%rrb:c;;iléeoin:gd \,(A;r;(;ls llary Carpark (Approved for 2 years
until 7.11.2010)
27.8.2010
A/NE-TK/316 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years (Approved for 2 years
until 27.8.2012)
5.4.2013
A/NE-TK/427 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years (Approved for 2 years
until 5.4.2015)
. 25.4.2014
A/NE-TK/494 Temporig): S%rgiggeofgefgsrfar Park (Approved for 2 years
until 25.4.2016)
. 20.11.2015
A/NE-TK/565 Tempori(r)): aB%retﬁggeo?ge\?Q:rfar Park (Approved for 2 years
until 20.11.2017)
A/NE-TK/624 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years 9.2.2018
ANE-TK/625 Temporary Barbecue Site and Car Park 16.3.2018




A/NE-TK/628 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years 18.5.2018
i Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary
AINE-TK/697 Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years 5.2.2021
Temporary Barbecue Site and Car Park
AINE-TK/698 for a Period of 3 Years 12.3.2021
A/NE-TK/704 Temporary Barbecue Site for a Period of 3 Years 28.5.2021
Rejected Application
N ) ) Rejection
Application No. Proposed Development Date of Consideration
Reasons
Proposed Temporary Barbecue Site
AINE-TK/207 21.7.2006 R1-R2

for a Period of 3 Years

Rejection Reasons

R1.  There was insufficient information in the submission to demonstrate that the development would
not cause adverse impact on the mangrove habitat in the Ting Kok Site of Special Scientific

Interest to the south of the application site.

R2.  The approval of the application would set an undesirable precedent for other similar applications
within the “Agriculture” (“AGR”) zone. The cumulative effect of approving such similar

applications would result in a general degradation of environment of the area.




Appendix IV of RNTPC -
Paper No. AINE-TK/712A°

tpbpd@pland.gov.hk | S- /
BrE |
- HUEE: 202140852228 H 4:39
Wri: tpbpd
x5 A/NE-TK/712 DD 29 Ting Kok Road BBQ
A/NE-TK/712

Lots 396 RP (Part) and 398 (Part) in D.D. 17, Lots 323 S.C (Part), 1015 RP, 1016
RP, 1030 (Part), 1031, 1032, 1034, 1035, 1037 S.A, 1037 S.B, 1038, 1039 (Part),
1040 (Part), 1045 (Part), 1046, 1047, 1048 S.B (Part), 1049 (Part), 1050 (Part) and
1056 in D.D. 29, Ting Kok Road, Tai Po

Site area :About 4,042sq.mn

Zoning : "Agriculture” and area shown as 'Road'

Applied development : BBQ / 7 Vehicle Parking

Dear TPB Members,

Applicant failed to comply with both sewerage and drainage conditions, crucial elements when the
site is used for cooking food so the need for hygiene in the era of Covid is paramount.

But of course revocation is no problem because it has been so easy for applicants to milk the
system and come back time and again for roll overs.

But now that our Chief Secretary has stated that the focus of the government is to ‘DEVELOP A
LAW ABIDING COMMUNITY’ lax supervision can no longer be tolerated. A

If approval is to be granted then it should be for a period of one year only. If conditions are not
complied with in that period there should be swift and determined action taken.

Mary Mulvihill

From:
To: "tpbpd" <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>
Sent: Tuesday, January 8, 2019 3:16:41 AM :
Subject: A/INE-TK/661 DD 29 Ting Kok Road BBQ
Dear TPB Members,

Application 648 was withdrawn on 3 Aug 2018

Previous objections upheld.

Mary Mulvihill

From:

To: "tpbpd” <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 2:36:13 AM
Subject: A/NE-TK/648 DD 29 Ting Kok Road BBQ

A/NE-TK/648



Lots 396 RP (Part) and 398 (Part) in D.D. 17, Lots 1030 (Part), 1031, 1032, 1034, 1035, 1037 S. A
1037 S.B, 1038, 1039 (Part), 1045 (Part), 1046, 1047, 1048 S.B (Part), 1049 (Part),1050 (Part)
and 1056 in D.D. 29, Ting Kok Road, Tai Po

Site area : About 3,625m?

Zoning : "Agriculture”

Applied Development : BBQ Site / No Parking

Dear TPB Members,
This application is obviously connected with 628 that has not yet been discussed by members.
Again approval expired in 2015 so the site has obviously been operating illegally since then.

The proposed development is not in line with the planning intention of the “Agriculture” zone which
is primary to retain and safeguard good quality agricultural land/farm/fish ponds for agricultural
purposes and also intended to retain fallow arable land with good potential for rehabilitation for
cultivation and other agricultural purposes. There is no strong planning justification in the
submission for a departure from the planning intention.

There were issues raised re traffic and impact on the ‘Coastal Protection Area'.

There is no indication that these were resolved.

Recently there have been reports in the media with regard to abuse of such sites for use as cheap
tent accommodation for low cost tour groups.

Members must carefully evaluate if so called BBQ facilities are in fact genuine or merely a cover
for commercial operations that ignore the regulations and cause significant damage to the
environment.

Mary Mulvihill’
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(a)

(b)
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(d)

Appendix V of RNTPC
Paper No. A/INE-TK/712A

Recommended Advisory Clauses

prior planning permission should have been obtained before commencing the applied
use at the Site;

shorter compliance periods are imposed in order to closely monitor the progress of
compliance with approval conditions. If there is further non-compliance with any of
the approval conditions again resulting in revocation of the planning permission,
sympathetic consideration would not be given to any further application;

to note the comments of the District Lands Officer/Tai Po, Lands Department
(DLO/TP, LandsD) that:

(1)  the Site consists of two private lots in D.D. 17 and 20 private lots in D.D. 29,
which are held under Block Government Lease demised for agricultural
purpose. No structures shall be erected on the lots without prior approval from
LandsD;

(i) there are temporary structures found on the Site without LandsD’s approval,
and applications for short-term waiver (STW) were recently received. There is
no guarantee at this stage that the STW applications submitted by the applicant
would be approved. If the STW applications are approved by LandsD acting in
the capacity as landlord at its sole discretion, such approval will be subject to
such terms and conditions as may be imposed by LandsD including the
payment of waiver fee and administrative fees as considered appropriate;

(iii)  erection of agricultural structures on Lot No. 1030 in D.D. 29 within the Site
was covered by Letter of Approval No. 6199 (“L6199”) dated 16.6.1987.
Moroever, these structures were found with alternation in breach of the
conditions governing L6199. The applicant is required to submit an application
for cancellation of L6199 or rectify the breaches. Otherwise, the STW
application will not be further processed and LandsD would take appropriate
action against the breaches of L6199 conditions;

(iv)  the applicant is required to clear any existing structures on the Site immediately
unless they are covered by valid approval. Otherwise, appropriate land control
and lease enforcement action will be taken in due course; and

(v) there is no guarantee to the grant of a right of way to the Site or approval of the
emergency vehicular access (EVA) thereto;

to note the comments from the Director of Environmental Protection (DEP) that the
applicant should follow the relevant mitigation measures and requirements in the
latest “Code of Practice on Handling the Environmental Aspects of Temporary Uses
and Open Storage Site” to minimize any potential environmental nuisance;



()

(M

(9)

(h)

-2 -

to note the comments from the Commissioner for Transport (C for T) that the access
road to the Site is not under Transport Department’s management. It is suggested that
the land status, management and maintenance responsibilities of the access should be
clarified with the relevant lands and maintenance authorities accordingly in order to
avoid potential land disputes;

to note the comments of the Chief Town Planner/Urban Design and Landscape,
Planning Department (CTP/UD&L, PlanD) that approval of the application does not
imply approval of tree works such as pruning, transplanting and felling under lease.
The applicant is reminded to seek approval for any proposed tree works from relevant
departments prior to commencement of the works;

to note the comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North, Drainage Services
Department (CE/MN, DSD) that:

(1)  the applicant should refine the drainage proposal to fully address his previous
comments on the drainage proposal submitted for Application No. A/NE-
TK/661-5;

(i) while there are existing DSD maintained public stormwater drains in this area,
the feasibility of drainage connection is subject to the invert level of discharge
connection pipe. The applicant should have his own stormwater collection and
discharge systems to cater for the runoff generated within the Site and overland
flow from surrounding of the Site, e.g. surface channel of sufficient size along
the perimeter of the Site; sufficient openings should be provided at the bottom
of the boundary wall/fence to allow surface runoff to pass through the Site if
any boundary wall/fence are to be erected. Any existing flow path affected
should be re-provided. The applicant should neither obstruct overland flow nor
adversely affect existing natural streams, village drains, ditches and the
adjacent areas. The applicant is required to maintain the drainage systems
properly and rectify/modify the nearby existing/original drainage systems if
they are found to be inadequate or ineffective to accommodate the additional
runoff arisen from the applied use. The applicant shall also be liable for and
shall indemnify claims and demands arising out of damage or nuisance caused
by failure or ineffectiveness of the modified drainage systems caused by their
works; and

(i)  for works to be undertaken outside the lot boundary, prior consent and
agreement from LandsD and/or relevant private lot owners should be sought;

to note the comments of the Chief Building Surveyor/New Territories West, Buildings
Department (CBS/NTW, BD) that:

(1) if the existing structures are erected on leased land without approval of the
Buildings Department (BD) (not being a New Territories Exempted House),
they are unauthorized under the Buildings Ordinance (BO);

(i) before any new buildings works are to be carried out on the site, prior approval
and consent of the Building Authority (BA) should be obtained unless they are
exempted building works or commenced under the simplified requirement
under the Minor Works Control System. Otherwise they are Unauthorized
Building Works (UBW). An Authorized Person (AP) should be appointed as
the coordinator for the proposed building works in accordance with the BO;
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(i) for UBW erected on leased land, enforcement action may be taken by the BA
to effect their removal in accordance with BD’s enforcement policy against
UBW as and when necessary. The granting of any planning approval should
not be construed as an acceptance of any existing buildings works or UBW on
the Site under the BO;

(iv) any temporary shelters or converted containers for storage or other uses are
considered as temporary buildings are subject to the control of Part VII of the
Building (Planning) Regulations (B(P)R);

(V) the Site shall be provided with means of obtaining access thereto from a street
under Regulation 5 of the B(P)R and EV A shall be provided under Regulation
41D of the B(P)R;

(vi) if the site is not abutting on a specified street having a width not less than 4.5m,
the development intensity shall be determined by the Building Authority under
Regulation 19(3) of the B(P)R at building plan submission stage;

(vii) if the applied use is subject to the issue of a licence, please be reminded that
any existing structures on the Site intended to be used for such purposes are
required to comply with the building safety and other relevant requirements as
may be imposed by the licensing authority; and

(viii) formal submission under the BO is required for any proposed new works,
including any temporary structures and site formation works like filling of
pond and land. Detailed comments under BO will be provided at the building
plan submission stage;

to note the comments of the Director of Fire Services (D of FS) that the applicant
should submit relevant layout plans incorporated with the proposed fire service
installations (FSIs) for approval. The layout plans should be drawn to scale and
depicted with dimensions and nature of occupancy and the location of the proposed
FSIs to be installed should be clearly marked. Section plans as well as the
construction of structures (e.g.: container converted, tin-sheeted etc.) and whether they
are covered should be provided on the plan. For enclosed structure with total floor
area exceeding 230 m?, modified hose reel system, emergency lighting, exit signs, fire
alarm system and sprinkler system shall be provided;

to note the comments of the Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene (DFEH)
that:

(1) proper licence/permit issued by this Department is required if there is any food
business/catering service/activities regulated by the DFEH under the Public
Health and Municipal Services Ordinance (Cap. 132) and other relevant
legislation for the public. Under the Food Business Regulation, Cap. 132X, a
food business licence is required for the operation of the relevant type of food
business listed in the Regulation. For any premises intended to be used for food
business (e.g. a restaurant, a food factory, a fresh provision shop), a food
business licence from FEHD in accordance with the Public Health and Municipal
Services Ordinance (Cap. 132) shall be obtained. The application for licence, if
acceptable by the FEHD, will be referred to relevant government departments
such as Buildings Department, Fire Services Department and Planning
Department for comment. If there is no objection from the departments



(ii)

(iii)
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concerned, a letter of requirements will be issued to the applicant for compliance
and the licence will be issued upon compliance of all the requirements;

proper licence issued by this Department is required if related place of
entertainment is involved. Any person who desires to keep or use any place of
public entertainment for example a theatre and cinema or a place, building,
erection or structure, whether temporary or permanent, on one occasion or more,
capable of accommodating the public presenting or carrying on public
entertainment within Places of Public entertainment (PPE) Ordinance (Cap. 172)
and its subsidiary legislation, such as a concert, opera, ballet, stage performance
or other musical, dramatic or theatrical entertainment, cinematograph, or laser
projection display or an amusement ride and mechanical device which is
designed for amusement, a Place of Public Entertainment Licence (or Temporary
Place of Public Entertainment Licence) should be obtained from FEHD whatever
the general public is admitted with or without payment; and

if the proposal involves any commercial/trading activities, there should be no
encroachment on the public place and no environmental nuisance should be
generated to the surroundings. Its state should not be a nuisance or injurious or
dangerous to health and surrounding environment. Also, for any waste generated
from such activities/ operation, the applicant should arrange disposal properly at
their own expenses.
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